Commission Delegated Regulation 2019/1821 of 8 August 2019 amending Regulation (EU) No 528/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council to include powdered egg as an active substance in Annex I thereto (Text with EEA relevance)

- Article 1 Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 528/2012 is amended in...
- Article 2 For the purposes of Article 89(3) of Regulation (EU) No...

Article 3 This Regulation shall enter into force on the twentieth day... Signature

## ANNEX

In Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 528/2012, in Category... The date of approval of powdered egg for product-type 19... **Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Delegated Regulation 2019/1821. (See end of Document for details)

## (**1**) OJ L 167, 27.6.2012, p. 1.

- (2) Commission Regulation (EC) No 1451/2007 of 4 December 2007 on the second phase of the 10-year work programme referred to in Article 16(2) of Directive 98/8/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council concerning the placing of biocidal products on the market (OJ L 325, 11.12.2007, p. 3).
- (3) Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1062/2014 of 4 August 2014 on the work programme for the systematic examination of all existing active substances contained in biocidal products referred to in Regulation (EU) No 528/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council (OJ L 294, 10.10.2014, p. 1).
- (4) Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/157 of 6 November 2018 amending Annex II to Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1062/2014 on the work programme for the systematic examination of all existing active substances contained in biocidal products referred to in Regulation (EU) No 528/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council (OJ L 31, 1.2.2019, p. 1).
- (5) Biocidal Products Committee (BPC) Opinion of 14 December 2017 on the eligibility of certain food and feed active substances for inclusion into Annex I to the BPR, ECHA/BPC/186/2017.

## Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Delegated Regulation 2019/1821.